# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBYN REBECCA REED MCLAUGHLIN	03/19/2014
ANDREW WILLIAM HILL	03/20/2014
NATHAN THOME	03/26/2014
JAN RAKEN	03/27/2014
JOHN STEPHEN CAMPBELL	03/19/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227704

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097557262

**Email:** connelly@wolfe-sbmc.com

**Correspondent Name:** WOLFE-SBMC **Address Line 1:** 601 W. MAIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341238.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BREEN, III
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Breen, III, #45313/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif

502748084 PATENT REEL: 032572 FRAME: 0089

source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif
source=34123801ExecutedAssignments#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 032572 FRAME: 0090

original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Computing Device Connectors" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
| Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
| Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
| here in parentheses (filed on March 27, 2014 and given Application
| No. 14/227,704 by the following Office US - United States Patent
| and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing
| date, and Office, when known;

| was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application
| No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

I Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Robyn Relecca Red Melanghin Inventor's Signature	3/19/2014 Date
Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>341238.01</u>

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341238.01

I <u>Andrew William Hill</u> ("AS inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled " <u>Computing</u>	NVENTION") disclosed a	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parentheses No. <u>14/227,704</u> by	ASSIGNOR hereby authors presentatives, of the Law soft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRES (filed on 03/27/2014 the following Office USS Application No., filing continuous controls.	and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert and given Application SPTO
	and was given A by the following Office ";	pplication
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title INVENTION and the APPLICATI therefrom, such as continuing a States, its territories, and all forest	NEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest, including ON (and all other applications, in whole or i	the right of priority, in the cations and patents derived n part, in and for the United
ASSIGNOR hereby authorized insert the Application No., fit APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES  the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	5 2 4 10	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	2014MAR20
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andrew William Hill	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Nathan Thome</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Computing Device Connectors</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micı	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Was	hing	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES	), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on <u>l</u>	March 27	<u>, 2014</u> and g	iven A	pplication
	No.	14/2	227,704	by the follow	wing Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed Sta	tes Patent
	<u>and</u>	Trac	demark (	Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	d Office,	when known	,			

$\square$ was filed on $\_\_$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	".

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

natha Ilana	03/26/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nathan Thome	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>341238.01</u>

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341238.01

I <u>Jan I</u>	<u>Raken</u> ("AS	SIGNOR	") am the ori	ginal inve	entor or an o	riginal	joint inventor	ſ <b>O</b>
subject matt	er ("INVEN	("NOITV	disclosed and	d/or clair	ned in a pat	ent apı	plication entit	le
"Computing	Device Co	nnector	s" ("APPLICAT	TON"), wi	nich:			
·								
	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,	
	ASSIGNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	Corpora	ite Affairs	
	Departm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way, I	Redmond,	
	Washingt	ton 980!	S2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENT/	NTIVES)	, to insert	
	here in	parenti	neses (filed	on 03	/27/2014	a	nd given	
	Applicati		lo. 14/22				following	
	Office	ι	JSPTO		) this	APPLI	CATION'S	
	Applicati		filing date, a					
	, ,					,		
Ø	was filed	on Marc	: <u>h 27, 2014</u> a	and was c	iiven Annlic:	ition N	n	
houseste						********	<b>∞</b>	
	14/66/11	<u>rua</u> uy u	ne following	onne <u>u</u>	SPIU,			
hairen	rakt Carr	ans across the lane across	m thim white make		نا منم متماهمي			****
	•			•			of itself and	
							of acquiring, t	
					_		priority, in t	
							patents deriv	
					-		d for the Unit	:ec
States, its te	rritories, a	ınd all fo	reign countr	ies ("APPI	LICATION DE	RIVATI	VES"));	
		-	authorizes,		•			
REPRESENTA	TIVES to	insert 1	he Applicati	on No.,	filing date,	and	Office into t	:he
following tab	ole for any	APPLIC/	<u> TION DERIV</u>	ATIVES af	ter they are	known	2	neering .
Application !	<u> 10.</u>		Filing Date	••••••	Office			
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·····		
						***************************************		
			•					
		***************************************	***************************************			***************************************		
			<del> </del>					

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341238.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

//	
	3/27/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jan Raken	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I John Stephen Campbell ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Computing Device Connectors" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micı	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Was	hing	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES	), to insert
	here	in p	arenthes	es (filed on <u>l</u>	March 27	<u>, 2014</u> and g	iven A	pplication
	No.	14/2	227,704	by the follow	wing Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed Sta	tes Patent
	<u>and</u>	Trac	<u>demark (</u>	Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	d Office,	when known	,			

$\square$ was filed on $\_\_$	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n.
	•

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

John S. Campbell	
	03/19/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
John Stephen Campbell Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/01/2014